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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Palencia               

      Males               

         0 6.311115 0.113388 6.275998 100000 627.59976 99443.563 79.150956 

         1 0.386139 0.17418 1.542589 99372.4 153.29081 396983.24 78.650128 

         5 0 0 0 99219.109 0 496095.55 74.770564 

         10 0 0 0 99219.109 0 496095.55 69.770564 

         15 0 0 0 99219.109 0 496095.55 64.770564 

         20 0 0 0 99219.109 0 496095.55 59.770564 

         25 0.399246 0.430174 1.993963 99219.109 197.83921 495531.88 54.770564 

         30 0.513842 0.372127 2.56507 99021.27 253.99653 494308.96 49.875695 

         35 0.337212 0.538587 1.684749 98767.274 166.39802 493452.48 44.999174 

         40 1.539863 0.514816 7.670659 98600.876 756.33366 491169.57 40.07057 

         45 2.835349 0.58265 14.093361 97844.542 1378.9584 486345.17 35.360416 

         50 3.816185 0.445655 18.881213 96465.584 1821.3872 477279.54 30.824242 

         55 6.414874 0.5406 31.608619 94644.196 2991.5724 466349.34 26.374559 

         60 12.29441 0.558818 59.848922 91652.624 5485.3108 446163 22.147207 

         65 17.476748 0.438328 83.295511 86167.313 7177.3504 410679.97 18.379204 

         70 25.537808 0.539763 120.60162 78989.963 9526.3173 373027.99 14.850072 

         75 39.154163 0.545528 179.77576 69463.646 12487.88 318941.3 11.516508 

         80 75.382825 0.536047 320.81333 56975.766 18278.585 242476.79 8.442842 

         85 115.17496 0.501672 447.46393 38697.181 17315.593 150341.65 6.164805 

         90 199.37561 0.424719 633.54799 21381.588 13546.262 67943.426 4.12593 

         95 386.44295 2.587704 1000 7835.3261 7835.3261 20275.505 2.587704 

      Females               

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 85.966406 

         1 0 0 0 100000 0 400000 84.966406 

         5 0 0 0 100000 0 500000 80.966406 

         10 0 0 0 100000 0 500000 75.966406 

         15 0 0 0 100000 0 500000 70.966406 

         20 0.230212 0.813661 1.150814 100000 115.08144 499892.78 65.966406 

         25 0.205669 0.889617 1.028228 99884.919 102.70449 499367.91 61.037721 

         30 0.540552 0.4552 2.698785 99782.214 269.29075 498177.52 56.095968 

         35 0.345681 0.465913 1.726811 99512.923 171.83997 497105.73 51.241609 

         40 1.164534 0.615677 5.80967 99341.083 577.13888 495596.38 46.326217 

         45 1.345177 0.690958 6.711935 98763.944 662.89717 492795.41 41.578941 

         50 1.918545 0.697069 9.564931 98101.047 938.32975 489083.99 36.836557 

         55 3.63601 0.581703 18.04284 97162.718 1753.0914 482147.02 32.15864 

         60 3.061067 0.541502 15.198679 95409.626 1450.1003 473723.79 27.696092 

         65 6.985349 0.55632 34.393767 93959.526 3231.622 462628.6 23.081747 

         70 9.186445 0.52634 44.95419 90727.904 4078.5994 443980.17 18.804815 

         75 18.386537 0.497547 87.873638 86649.304 7614.1896 414117.66 14.566086 

         80 34.715229 0.587102 161.96803 79035.115 12801.162 368747.73 10.729707 

         85 88.459128 0.524895 365.49223 66233.953 24207.995 273663.05 7.236106 

         90 162.56555 0.480302 571.43807 42025.958 24015.232 147726.45 4.89252 

         95 311.13934 3.213994 1000 18010.726 18010.726 57886.368 3.213994 

 


